ECS

Date: 12th April, 2019

To, BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India.

Subject:Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015Reference:Scrip Code: 540063

Half Year Ended: March 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that during the half year ended on March 31, 2019 activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility were maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Purva Sharegistry Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category - I Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

For ECS Biztech Limited lila CS Shailika Soni (Company Secretary)

For Purva Sharegistry Private Limited

Authorized Representativ

ECS Biztech Limited

Regd. Office : ECS House, 12, Garden View, Opp. AUDA Garden, Near Merriment Party Plot, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Off S. G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380059. Gujarat. INDIA. Phone : 8980004000 www.ecscorporation.com CIN : L30007GJ2010PLC063070